
--------------- ------------------ ------------------~---

IN THE MATTER OF THE QUARTERLY } 
REPORT OF JACKIE SCHUBERT, } 
TREASURER, REFUGIO COUNTY, TEXAS } 

IN THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT 
OF REFUGIO COUNTY, TEXAS 
REGULAR OCTOBER TERM, 2025 

BE IT REMEMBERED that a Regular Monthly Term of the Commissioners' Court of Refugio County, Texas was lteld at the County 
Courthouse of said County of Refugio, on the 28tlt day of October, 2025. Present and presiding were the Honorable Jhiela Poynter, 
County Judge; Honorable Roy Payne, Commissioner of Precinct #/,· Honorable Stanley Tuttle, Commissioner of Precinct #2; 
Honorable Gary Lee Wrigltt, Commissioner of Precinct #3; Honorable Russell Blaine Wolfs/iol,f, Commissioner of Precinct #4; and 
Honorable Margarita Castellano, County Clerk; when the following proceedings, among otlters, were /tad, to wit: 

On this ihe 28tlt day of October, 2025, came on for examination tlte Quarterly Report of Jackie Schubert, Treasurer of said County, 
for tlte period beginning on tlte /st day of July, A.D., 2025, and ending on the 30tlt day of September, A.D., 2025, and the same having 
been compared and examined by the Court, and found correct. It is therefore ordered by the Court that the same be and is hereby 
approved. And it appearing to the Court that during said time the said County Treasurer /tad received for account and credit of, and 
paid out of each of tlte several County Funds, tlte amount set fortlt, and leaving a balance to each of said funds as reflected in said 
report wltich follows, and becomes a part ltereof; and tit at said amounts were received and paid out of eaclt of tlte respective funds, 
and during the period above-stated and that the said separate amounts as therein sltown are correct. 

IT IS THEREFORE FURTHER ORDERED by tlte Court that the said detailed report be, and tlte same is hereby, in all tltillgs 
approved, and tlte Clerk of tit is Court is hereby ordered to file this said report, together with this order, in a Record Binder provided 
for the minutes of County Finances of the Commissioners' Court of this County, and that proper credits be made hr the accounts of 
the said County Treasurer in accordance witlt this order. 

GENERAL 

JURY 

STATE ARREST 

FEES 

PAYROLL 

EMPLOY INS 

CASH BOND 

AIRPORT 

GENERAL 

MON MKT 

INVESTMENTS 

CERT. OF DEPOSIT 

CERT. OF DEPOSIT 

the 28th day of October, A.D., 2025 

REFUGIO COUNTY ACCOUNTS 

BALANCE 

7/1/2025 

$ 4,118,282.21 $ 

$ 15,970.03 $ 

$ 167,254.09 $ 

$ (2,569.39) $ 

$ 276,396.40 $ 

$ 116,300.78 $ 

$ 90.15 $ 

$ 9,750,416.61 $ 

$ 4,488,913.22 $ 

$ 1,000,000.00 $ 

RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS 

3,048,166.21 $ 3,576,654.69 

3,442.54 $ 1,622.25 

198,069.53 $ 208,773.81 

1,802,655.18 $ 1,799,778.37 

260,612.31 $ 260,582.36 

9,911.16 $ 1,000.00 

3,124.16 $ 1,339.84 

109,220.73 $ 727,756.00 

4,581,239.72 $ 

1,019,609.86 $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

V.A.2 

BALANCE 

9/30/2025 

3,589,793.73 

17,790.32 

156,549.81 

307.42 

276,426.35 

125,211.94 

1,874.47 

9,131,881.34 

9,070,152.94 

2,019,609.86 


