IN THE MATTER OF THE QUARTERLY
REPORT OF JACKIE SCHUBERT,
TREASURER, REFUGIO COUNTY, TEXAS

IN THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF REFUGIO COUNTY, TEXAS REGULAR OCTOBER TERM, 2025

BE IT REMEMBERED that a Regular Monthly Term of the Commissioners' Court of Refugio County, Texas was held at the County Courthouse of said County of Refugio, on the 28th day of October, 2025. Present and presiding were the Honorable Jhiela Poynter, County Judge; Honorable Roy Payne, Commissioner of Precinct #1; Honorable Stanley Tuttle, Commissioner of Precinct #2; Honorable Gary Lee Wright, Commissioner of Precinct #3; Honorable Russell Blaine Wolfshohl, Commissioner of Precinct #4; and Honorable Margarita Castellano, County Clerk; when the following proceedings, among others, were had, to wit:

On this the 28th day of October, 2025, came on for examination the Quarterly Report of Jackie Schubert, Treasurer of said County, for the period beginning on the 1st day of July, A.D., 2025, and ending on the 30th day of September, A.D., 2025, and the same having been compared and examined by the Court, and found correct. It is therefore ordered by the Court that the same be and is hereby approved. And it appearing to the Court that during said time the said County Treasurer had received for account and credit of, and paid out of each of the several County Funds, the amount set forth, and leaving a balance to each of said funds as reflected in said report which follows, and becomes a part hereof; and that said amounts were received and paid out of each of the respective funds, and during the period above-stated and that the said separate amounts as therein shown are correct.

IT IS THEREFORE FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that the said detailed report be, and the same is hereby, in all things approved, and the Clerk of this Court is hereby ordered to file this said report, together with this order, in a Record Binder provided for the minutes of County Finances of the Commissioners' Court of this County, and that proper credits be made in the accounts of the said County Treasurer in accordance with this order.

WITNESS our HANDS, this the 28th day of October, A.D., 2025

____County Judge

Commissioner, Precinct #1

Commissioner, Precinct #2

Commissioner, Precinct #3

Commissioner, Precinct #4

W Qounty Clerk

SHENGISONE HE SCOONING HE WEST OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

					SONER			
	REFUGIO COUNTY ACCOUNTS					V.A.2		
		BALANCE		RECEIPTS		DISBURSEMENTS		BALANCE
		7/1/2025						9/30/2025
GENERAL	\$	4,118,282.21	¢	3,048,166.21	4	3,576,654.69	\$	3,589,793.73
GENERAL	Ф	4,118,282.21	ap.	3,048,100.21	ф	3,570,054.09	Þ	3,589,793.73
JURY	\$	15,970.03	\$	3,442.54	\$	1,622.25	\$	17,790.32
STATE ARREST FEES	\$	167,254.09	\$	198,069.53	\$	208,773.81	\$	156,549.81
PAYROLL	\$	(2,569.39)	\$	1,802,655.18	\$	1,799,778.37	\$	307.42
EMPLOY INS	\$	276,396.40	\$	260,612.31	\$	260,582.36	\$	276,426.35
CASH BOND	\$	116,300.78	\$	9,911.16	\$	1,000.00	\$	125,211.94
AIRPORT	\$	90.15	\$	3,124.16	\$	1,339.84	\$	1,874.47
GENERAL MON MKT INVESTMENTS	\$	9,750,416.61	\$	109,220.73	\$	727,756.00	\$	9,131,881.34
CERT. OF DEPOSIT	\$	4,488,913.22	\$	4,581,239.72	\$	-	\$	9,070,152.94
CERT. OF DEPOSIT	\$	1,000,000.00	\$	1,019,609.86	\$	-	\$	2,019,609.86